## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/14/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teragram Corporation		03/14/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apollo Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	SAS Campus Drive	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2298530	TERAGRAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)755-6096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-755-2109
Email: mtepper@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: Maury M. Tepper, III

Address Line 1: PO Box 831

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maury M. Tepper, III
Signature:	/Maury M. Tepper, III/
Date:	01/05/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0069

900123884

0.00

CH \$40

**Total Attachments: 7** source=TERAGRAM APOLLO MERGER#page1.tif source=TERAGRAM APOLLO MERGER#page2.tif source=TERAGRAM APOLLO MERGER#page3.tif source=TERAGRAM APOLLO MERGER#page4.tif source=TERAGRAM APOLLO MERGER#page5.tif

source=TERAGRAM APOLLO MERGER#page6.tif source=TERAGRAM APOLLO MERGER#page7.tif



# **NORTH CAROLINA**

## **Department of The Secretary of State**

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

#### **ARTICLES OF MERGER**

**OF** 

#### TERAGRAM CORPORATION

INTO

## APOLLO ACQUISITION LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 14th day of March, 2008.



Document ld: C20080740050

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 14th day of March, 2008

Elaine J. Marshall.
Secretary of State

SOSID: 1031199
Date Filed: 3/14/2008 1:09:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200807400506

## State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-	
22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following	ing
Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.	

Art	ticles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.				
I.	The name of the surviving entity is Apollo Acquieltion LLC, a (check one) [] corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [x] limited liability company, [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized under the laws of North Carolina(state or country).				
2.	The address of the surviving entity is:				
	Street Address 14600 Weston Parkway, Sulte 300 City Cary				
	State North Cerolina Zip Code 27513 County Wake				
	(Complete only if the surviving business entity is a foreign business entity that is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in North Carolina.) The mailing address of the surviving foreign business entity is:				
	. The Surviving foreign business entity will file a				
	statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.				
<b>3.</b>	3. For each merging entity: (if more than one, complete on separate sheet and attach.)  The name of the merged entity is Teragram Corporation, a (check one)  [x] corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [] limited liability company, [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized under the laws of Massachusetts(state or country).				
4,	If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within the Plan of Merger is attached. N/A				
5.	A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.				
	These articles will be effective upon filing unless a delayed date and/or time is specified 03/14/08.				
Th	his the 12 day of March , 20 08 .  Apollo Acquisition LLC				
	Name of Entity Signature				
	John G. Boswell, Manager	120			
	OTES: Type or Print Name and Title	圖			
2.	Filing fee is \$50 for For-profit entities. Filing fee is \$25 for Non-profit entities.				
	This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. Certificate(s) of Marger must be registered pursuant to the requirements of N.C.O.S. Section 47-18.1				

(Revised September 2005)
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

(Form BE-15) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

## **Articles of Merger**

FORM MUST BE TYPED

## ... Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Teragram Corporation	Massachusetts	February 24, 1997
Apollo Acquisition LLC	North Carolina	March 4, 2008
(4) Exact/name of the surviving entity	the character of the surviving entity will be organized:	
(6) The merger shall be effective at the 90 days from the date and time of (7-8) For each domestic corporation to		on, unless a later effective date not more than
(check appropriate box)		
区 The plan of merger was duly vided by G.L. Chapter 1561	approved by the shareholders, and where requ and the articles of org	uired, by each separate voting group as pro-
OR		
☐ The plan of merger did not	require the approval of the shareholders.	
	tic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other corporation is organized and by its organization	
* Check appropriate box ** Provide this information for each doz		

P.C.

(10) Attach any amendment to articles of org	anization of the survi	iving entity, where the surv	vivor is a domestic business corpora-
tion.	•		_

- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: 14600 Weston Parkway, Suite 300 Cary, NC 27513

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0074

Signed by: Yves Schabes	? > (signature of authorized individual)	
☐ Chairman of the board of direc	ctors,	
Other officer,		
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,		2360
on this 14	day of MOYCV	<u> </u>
Signed by:	(signature of authorized individual)	•
☐ Chairman of the board of direct	ctors,	
President,		,
🕅 Other officer,		
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,	00 1	0 - 6 B
on this 14	day of <u>MarcV</u>	<u> </u>

FILED

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

MAR 1 7 2008

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

### **Apollo Acquisition LLC**

Pursuant to Ch. 156C, Sec. 61 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company hereby submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing:

1. The name, federal employer identification number, and principal office address of the entities involved in the merger are:

Name FEIN Principal office address

Teragram Corporation 04-3353182 10 Fawcett Street Cambridge, MA 02138

Apollo Acquisition LLC 26-2136919 100 SAS Campus Dr. T2126 Cary, NC 27513

2. The date and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the entities involved in the merger are:

Name Date of formation State of formation

Teragram Corporation 02/24/97 Massachusetts
Apollo Acquisition LLC 03/04/08 North Carolina

- 3. The name and federal employer identification number of the surviving limited liability company is: **Apollo Acquisition LLC FEIN 26-2136919**
- 4. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each entity which is to merge. **Yes**
- 5. The effective date of the merger is: **upon filing**.
- 6. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 100 SAS Campus Dr. T2126 Cary, NC 27513.
- 7. **Apollo Acquisition LLC**, the surviving limited liability company agrees that it may be served with process in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in any action, suit, or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic corporation which is to merge, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of the

Commonwealth as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding, and specifies the following address as the address to which a copy of any such process shall be mailed to it by the Secretary of the Commonwealth: 100 SAS Campus Dr. T2126 Cary, NC 27513

- 8. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any corporation or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge. **Yes**
- 9. The name and business address of each manager of the surviving limited liability company is:

Name John G. Boswell **Business Address** 

John G. Boswell 100 SAS Campus Dr. T2126 Cary, NC 27513

10. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute on behalf of the surviving limited liability company, documents to be filed with the Secretary of the Commonwealth is:

Name
John G. Boswell
David B. Keim

Business Address

100 SAS Campus Dr. T2126 Cary, NC 27513 100 SAS Campus Dr. T2126 Cary, NC 27513

11. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record on behalf of the surviving limited liability company, any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property is:

<u>Name</u> John G. Boswell David B. Keim **Business Address** 

100 SAS Campus Dr. T2126 Cary, NC 27513 100 SAS Campus Dr. T2126 Cary, NC 27513

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned affirms and swears, under penalties of perjury, that to the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the foregoing statements are true as the \_\_\_\_\_\frac{144h}{} day of March, 2008.

By: David B. Keim

Authorized representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 01/05/2009 REEL: 00